PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henkel AG & Co. KGaA	10/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nihon Parkerizing Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Parker Building, 15-1	
Internal Address:	Nihonbashi 1 Chome, Chuo-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-0027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10364732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-571-5001

Email: trish.russo@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Trish Russo

Address Line 1: Henkel Corporation
Address Line 2: One Henkel Way

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H 50030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa Doonan

Total Attachments: 1

501581501

source=H50030_EXECUTED_US_Assignment_to_Nihon#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0915 40.00 103647

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Henkel AG & Co. KGaA of Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany, does hereby assign, sell and set over to Nihon Parkerizing Co., Ltd. of Parker Building, 15-1, Nihonbashi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

WATERBORNE COMPOSITION FOR FORMING PROTECTIVE COATINGS

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2003 as Serial No. 10/364,732, now U.S. Patent 7,462,582, granted December 9, 2008, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its name, and Henkel AG & Co. KGaA hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all applications claiming priority to U.S. Serial No. 10/364,732, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And Henkel AG & Co. KGaA hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And Henkel AG & Co. KGaA hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

i.V.Dr.Kann

i.V.Dr.Stromberg

Dated:

(Corporate Manager Patents)

October 29, 2010

By:

Nihon Parkerizing Co., Ltd. Shun Ono, President

Dated: December 13, 2010

PATENT REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 06/30/2011